

RESOLUTION NO. 430 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Conover, Monroe, Wood and Mason

SUPPORTING THE ACTIONS OF THE ADIRONDACK GATEWAY COUNCIL TO UNDERTAKE A BROAD AND FAR REACHING STUDY OF THE BROADBAND NEEDS AND STRATEGY FOR WARREN AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES

WHEREAS, there are currently areas within Warren County that are not able to receive broadband service and Ed Bartholomew, Economic Development Director for the City of Glens Falls, representing the Adirondack Gateway Council ("Council") has advised the Economic and Growth Development Committee that the Council could assist the process by funding a study and analysis of the most feasible way for Warren County to proceed in order to extend broadband services to the un-served and under-served areas of both Warren County and Washington County and Mr. Bartholomew further indicated that funding was available through the Federal Government, as well as through the Regional Economic Development Councils, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the actions of the Adirondack Gateway Council to undertake a comprehensive study of the broadband needs and strategy for Warren County and Washington Counties.